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Fiscal Fiscal Fiscal Fiscal
YTD YTD YTD YTD

UNIT 2011 2012 2013 April 30, 2013 April 30, 2014 2011 2012 2013 April 30, 2013 April 30, 2014
Taubman Arch & Urban 748 796 765 601 671 482,269$             1,259,779$          841,056$             599,492$                2,380,183$               
Art and Design 561 565 519 426 488 1,059,685 642,764 9,134,128 9,089,814 1,022,902                 
Ross School of Business 7,838 8,077 8,581 6,811 6,788 16,565,171 17,308,758 15,696,393 14,211,702 16,898,243               
Dentistry 2,124 1,882 1,844 1,625 1,628 2,055,441 2,047,740 2,131,364 1,891,663 2,263,858                 
Education 2,998 2,860 2,821 2,523 2,296 2,922,338 5,330,851 5,320,854 2,567,772 2,213,832                 
Engineering 7,696 7,751 7,449 6,076 6,846 34,407,545 24,338,632 19,380,422 17,750,149 30,062,451               
School of Information 1,093 1,087 1,552 1,376 1,064 745,791 531,158 4,558,058 567,737 1,525,141                 
Kinesiology 1,145 920 603 513 845 488,425 479,454 748,258 711,496 398,581                    
Law School 5,767 5,772 5,733 4,971 4,849 19,856,492 33,375,415 17,579,895 16,279,078 10,790,903               
LSA 17,802 15,813 15,574 13,796 14,431 29,173,146 24,420,095 35,202,954 29,693,190 27,848,591               
School of Music, Theater & Dance 3,755 3,757 3,893 3,342 3,558 4,418,528 8,704,071 10,631,842 8,636,635 3,999,839                 
Natural Resources & Env. 845 945 853 750 746 2,094,446 2,481,971 4,363,982 3,975,819 3,141,583                 
Nursing 1,892 1,709 1,786 1,593 1,541 1,456,509 1,614,953 681,822 648,372 1,117,981                 
Pharmacy 1,151 1,126 1,039 840 843 2,008,865 1,565,277 2,073,572 1,773,327               4,171,790                 
Public Health 1,950 1,902 1,841 1,517 1,376 7,507,309 10,831,994 7,391,838 5,981,878               7,971,491                 
Ford School Public Policy 558 502 559 401 602 2,257,124 1,509,668 800,768 433,930                  829,321                    
Rackham Graduate School 3,604 3,537 3,245 2,708 2,508 2,559,821 2,921,130 1,613,871 1,461,505 1,618,746                 
Social Work 1,216 1,177 1,072 955 1,027 750,381 1,520,451 1,947,463 1,812,364               1,334,063                 

Health System
   VP for Medical Affairs 0 1,268 1,427 1,066 1,783 0 4,285,975 8,837,215 8,342,427 3,596,999                 
   Medical School 22,028 21,380 19,564 14,733 15,161 61,903,614 55,347,667 54,395,035 43,253,662 67,241,076               
   Hospital 8,928 8,938 8,413 6,825 7,243 10,341,883 8,673,963 7,827,090 4,630,439 11,015,607               

Dearborn Campus 3,358 3,189 3,158 2,454 2,596 2,110,027 3,299,731 1,615,529 1,459,342 1,775,133                 
Flint Campus 2,158 1,971 1,543 1,272 1,148 1,100,229 1,550,486 1,385,011 969,235 2,006,414                 
WFUM-TV 4 0 0 0 0 2,347 0 0 0 0

Alumni Association 1,203 1,309 2,976 2,718 2,549 399,431               555,492               843,626               705,818 570,067                    
Athletics 20,295 24,456 32,064 30,169 29,849 31,319,482 33,041,480 41,081,605 39,102,626 50,201,377               
Museum of Art 1,031 947 1,138 900 846 2,250,530 4,522,297 6,923,919 6,810,825 4,621,702                 
Univ Library 602 508 720 671 577 2,220,907 867,719 2,231,193 1,918,909 315,155                    
Univ Musical Society 2,621 2,484 2,333 1,931 2,401 2,098,587 2,919,213 4,271,446 2,674,261 2,649,953                 

Office of the President 795 1,069 627 531 1,033 1,209,526 1,507,520 1,807,583 1,750,279 1,368,626
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Fiscal Fiscal Fiscal Fiscal
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UNIT 2011 2012 2013 April 30, 2013 April 30, 2014 2011 2012 2013 April 30, 2013 April 30, 2014
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    WUOM/WVGR 56,792 81,678 116,822 93,066                     121,079 4,687,885 5,175,195 5,064,597 4,160,638               4,899,134                 
VP Academic & Provost 208 353 366 227                          201 3,277,790 3,652,516 5,522,437 4,205,272               15,535,474               
    CCEW 392 395 574 510                          418 695,116 241,779 841,617 544,599                  1,055,013                 
    Clements Library 684 551 647 565                          502 573,310 674,639 816,249 788,234                  4,822,525                 
    Office of Financial Aid 2,323 2,082 2,051 1,658                       1,587 6,058,846 3,227,996 7,853,862 3,803,670               11,921,925               
    Bentley Historical Library 208 216 215 204                          205 64,263 407,325 417,392 416,766                  401,191                    
    Botanical Gardens & Arboretum 2,016 2,227 2,251 1,687                       1,657 398,776 1,307,963 330,565 277,756                  457,660                    
VP Development 94 95 144 170                          119 1,757,943 2,834,270 707,816 2,135,956               3,293,984                 
VP Finance 384 479 463 368                          531 1,948,356 65,176 56,141,271 56,134,843             50,599,218               
    Pending/Unallocated 1 0 0 0 0 104,792 0 0 0 0
    Unrestricted/Undesignated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VP Research 62 74 56 48 58 1,761,731 2,441,019 703,745 441,895 3,229,240                 
    Inst of Social Research 277 378 375 326                          301 5,116,593 9,022,567 5,255,128 4,869,874               3,690,874                 
VP Student Affairs 2,825 3,398 3,327 2,842                       3,310 928,339 1,681,808 1,672,130 1,512,465               1,145,988                 

Other 45 42 42 41 45 2,870 4,004 2,824 2,774 2,710                        
TOTAL  192,077 219,665 261,025 215,806 247,306 273,142,457$      288,191,961$      356,647,427$      308,998,491$         366,006,545$           

TOTAL DONORS  116,469 122,071 128,775 114,943                   116,285 7.5% 5.5% 23.8% 24.2% 18.4%



FYTD  FYTD  
SOURCE 2011 2012 2013 April 30, 2013 April 30, 2014

Individuals
   Living Individuals 162,168,322$    196,790,970$    250,960,756$    228,536,591$     250,526,414$         
   Realized Bequests  26,212,856  16,272,907  29,723,020 20,528,295         26,994,612             

Total Individuals  188,381,178  213,063,877  280,683,776            249,064,886 277,521,026           

Corporations  18,681,974  16,766,237  16,984,817  13,528,054 17,914,012             
Foundations  46,217,770  46,575,439  45,856,482  36,200,935 54,283,048             
Associations  19,861,535  11,786,408  13,122,352  10,204,616 16,288,459             

TOTAL DOLLARS 273,142,457$    288,191,961$    356,647,427$    308,998,491$     366,006,545$         

Individuals
   Living Individuals 185,040 212,551 253,707 210,460 241,632
   Realized  Bequests 354 551 469 343 281

Total Individuals 185,394 213,102 254,176 210,803 241,913

Corporations 4,276 4,503 4,773 3,337 3,642
Foundations 597 590 629 514 547
Associations/Others 1,810 1,470 1,447 1,152 1,204

TOTAL TRANSACTIONS 192,077 219,665 261,025 215,806 247,306

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

SOURCE of Gifts
as of April 30, 2014



Fiscal year Ended June 30, FYTD
DISTRIBUTION 2012 2013 April 30, 2014

Endowment Restricted - Academic Divisions 6,292,372$       1,339,560$          6,127,267$              
Endowment Restricted - Athletics 105,377               103,472                   
Endowment Restricted - Faculty and Staff 10,770,976 13,020,670 12,626,262
Endowment Restricted - Library 89,687 1,443,730 4,389,747                
Endowment Restricted - Op and Maint of Plant 239,404               125,976                   
Endowment Restricted - Other 1,515,188 7,266,927 3,994,801
Endowment Restricted - Public Service and Extension 2,246,767 2,674,295 2,762,238
Endowment Restricted - Research 11,151,733 9,945,315 12,621,540
Endowment Restricted - Student Financial Aid 28,295,388 46,381,326 52,421,349
Endowment Unrestricted 189,137 22,573 155,182                   
Loan Funds 18,100 319,173 49,575                     
Property, Building, Equipment 55,812,642 98,972,388 97,461,800

Total Capital Purpose Funds 116,381,990$  $181,730,738 192,839,209$         

Academic Divisions 19,096,445 20,000,330          16,309,680              
Athletics 35,000 26,329,449          23,680,390              
Faculty and Staff 26,695,309 15,311,942 13,339,902
Library 299,975 989,025 500,714                   
Op and Maint of Plant 4,724,724 718,453 3,588,242
Other Restricted 3,417,945 8,909,375 6,263,867
Public Service and Extension 39,288,936 22,006,325 20,277,070
Research 61,488,052 64,153,362 67,251,450
Student Financial Aid 16,540,245 14,405,999 18,887,525
Unrestricted 223,340 2,092,429 3,068,496                

Total Current Operations Funds 171,809,971$  $174,916,689 173,167,336$         

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 288,191,961$  356,647,427$      366,006,545$         

* We have completed our review of the CASE Voluntary Support of Education (VSE) categories and made additional 
changes to adhere to the latest industry standards.  Some gifts have been moved into updated categories, which 
then resulted in fluctuations in totals.  All gifts are now being counted in the correct industry VSE categories.

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Distribution Report of Gifts Received
 as of April 30, 2014

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,



Reachable
UNIT Liv Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg

Taubman Arch & Urban 8,117 4.6% 373 332,197 891 42 20,556 489 96 55,914 582 511 408,667 800
Stamps Art and Design 6,807 3.7% 255 128,083 502 34 75,505 2,221 79 102,124 1,293 368 305,712 831
Ross School of Business 42,503 8.0% 3,402 9,199,061 2,704 158 322,694 2,042 638 312,147 489 4,198 9,833,902 2,343
Dentistry 8,914 8.7% 773 591,423 765 123 46,012 374 215 136,536 635 1,111 773,971 697
Education 42,975 3.6% 1,527 245,238 161 172 472,376 2,746 145 95,545 659 1,844 813,159 441
Engineering 68,318 5.3% 3,587 6,584,858 1,836 352 1,321,606 3,755 880 1,007,542 1,145 4,819 8,914,006 1,850
School of Information 7,692 6.9% 532 114,119 215 65 157,810 2,428 227 106,983 471 824 378,912 460
Kinesiology 5,971 4.3% 258 158,717 615 126 69,154 549 217 125,035 576 601 352,906 587
Law School 21,107 15.1% 3,178 7,126,047 2,242 113 173,191 1,533 314 316,807 1,009 3,605 7,616,045 2,113
LSA 188,294 3.9% 7,422 7,043,024 949 566 3,276,896 5,790 2,200 5,801,370 2,637 10,188 16,121,290 1,582
School of Music, Theater & Dance 11,535 6.1% 709 447,084 631 1,113 1,124,485 1,010 751 551,592 734 2,573 2,123,161 825
Natural Resources & Env. 7,514 5.7% 429 112,137 261 53 14,861 280 101 20,839 206 583 147,837 254
Nursing 11,799 7.7% 908 190,585 210 125 84,247 674 185 77,636 420 1,218 352,468 289
Pharmacy 3,681 11.5% 422 1,085,231 2,572 37 77,056 2,083 70 130,260 1,861 529 1,292,547 2,443
Public Health 13,358 5.7% 768 444,869 579 58 23,210 400 134 181,924 1,358 960 650,003 677
Ford School Public Policy 2,718 8.8% 240 111,589 465 54 292,345 5,414 113 145,564 1,288 407 549,498 1,350
Rackham Graduate School 99,848 1.8% 1,793 473,382 264 119 21,640 182 184 73,279 398 2,096 568,301 271
Social Work 13,508 4.6% 619 126,564 204 53 41,130 776 64 24,606 384 736 192,300 261

Health System
   VP for Medical Affairs 410 727,208 1,774 1,060 706,709 667 1,470 1,433,917 975
   Medical School 20,025 5.5% 1,107 2,287,442 2,066 1,561 3,570,465 2,287 7,755 7,005,270 903 10,423 12,863,177 1,234
   Hospital 1,211 5,141,463 4,246 4,174 806,263 193 5,385 5,947,726 1,104

Dearborn Campus 44,758 1.8% 801 332,867 416 148 129,660 876 554 268,682 485 1,503 731,209 486
Flint Campus 33,317 1.1% 350 94,556 270 147 145,275 988 245 700,626 2,860 742 940,457 1,267

Alumni Association 976 339,456 348 1,182 125,712 106 2,158 465,168 216
Athletics 12,868 19,322,934 1,502 10,059 7,992,889 795 22,927 27,315,823 1,191
Museum of Art 301 2,022,195 6,718 328 809,771 2,469 629 2,831,966 4,502
Univ Library 368 137,076 372 100 60,344 603 468 197,420 422
Univ Musical Society 614 1,382,624 2,252 695 338,968 488 1,309 1,721,592 1,315

Office of the President 586 486,304 830 136 344,627 2,534 722 830,931 1,151
    WUOM/WVGR 5,632 784,061 139 23,869 2,735,988 115 29,501 3,520,049 119
VP Academic & Provost 33 11,516,239 348,977 41 356,569 8,697 74 11,872,808 160,443
    CCEW 195 252,970 1,297 98 99,858 1,019 293 352,828 1,204
    Clements Library 174 125,393 721 169 503,470 2,979 343 628,863 1,833
    Office of Financial Aid 927 3,656,120 3,944 187 1,390,348 7,435 1,114 5,046,468 4,530
    Bentley Historical Library 94 38,813 413 57 7,780 136 151 46,593 309
    Botanical Gardens & Arboretum 578 270,693 468 896 90,711 101 1,474 361,404 245
VP Development 64 2,698,347 42,162 25 322,596 12,904 89 3,020,943 33,943
VP Finance 29 50,460,845 1,740,029 77 14,432 187 106 50,475,277 476,182
    Pending/Unallocated 0 0 0

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
as of April 30, 2014

TOTAL GIFTSGifts by NON-ALUMNIGifts by U-M ALUMNI



Reachable
UNIT Liv Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
as of April 30, 2014

TOTAL GIFTSGifts by NON-ALUMNIGifts by U-M ALUMNI

    Unrestricted/Undesignated 0 0 0
VP Research 15 2,980 199 17 11,606 683 32 14,586 456
    Inst of Social Research 85 36,069 424 62 104,762 1,690 147 140,831 958
VP Student Affairs 1,388 491,383 354 1,048 149,732 143 2,436 641,115 263

Other 14 800 57 26 1,535 59 40 2,335 58

TOTAL  29,453 37,229,073$   1,264$   31,781 111,354,147$ 3,504$       59,473 34,214,951$    575$           120,707 182,798,171$   1,514$         



UNIT Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL
Taubman Arch & Urban 651           4           9           6       1           671          435,177 493,506             13,000 1,437,500 1,000 2,380,183
Stamps Art and Design 484           1           2           1           488          1,020,402           1,000                 1,200                  300                   1,022,902           
Ross School of Business 6,124        7           647       4       6           6,788       14,253,617         1,355,375          955,159             5,275                328,817            16,898,243         
Dentistry 1,542        5           48         33         1,628       1,324,906           216,227             673,968             48,757              2,263,858           
Education 2,268        3           15         9       1           2,296       1,240,966           19,487               3,425                 899,955            50,000              2,213,832           
Engineering 6,227        14         553       10     42         6,846       20,368,265         2,454,653          5,440,598          1,417,320         381,615            30,062,451         
School of Information 1,020        7           28         8       1           1,064       443,886              159,442             580,981             300,009            40,824              1,525,141           
Kinesiology 838           3           1       3           845          378,776              3,915                 15,000              890                   398,581              
Law School 4,668        7           139       25     10         4,849       10,191,168         129,279             115,996             346,016            8,444                10,790,903         
LSA 13,940      39         346       43     63         14,431     22,671,022         3,106,633          399,162             1,270,873         400,901            27,848,591         
School of Music, Theater & Dance 3,458        17         65         4       14         3,558       3,554,888           348,587             44,743               32,150              19,472              3,999,839           
Natural Resources & Env. 716           1           13         12     4           746          723,598              40,028               27,852               2,346,005         4,100                3,141,583           
Nursing 1,511        2           25         2       1           1,541       903,540              70,159               34,880               96,403              13,000              1,117,981           
Pharmacy 774           11         53         5           843          1,446,579           2,529,928          113,253             82,030              4,171,790           
Public Health 1,263        10         58         28     17         1,376       942,755              1,656,101          176,170             5,057,465         139,000            7,971,491           
Ford School Public Policy 579           19         4       602          681,678              40,348               107,296            829,321              
Rackham Graduate School 2,445        4           54         4       1           2,508       682,497              205,028             13,621               707,600            10,000              1,618,746           
Social Work 1,002        2           6           8       9           1,027       416,972              475,031             728                    377,932            63,401              1,334,063           

Health System
   VP for Medical Affairs 1,746        1           22         7       7           1,783       3,309,106           5,000                 188,016             81,500              13,378              3,596,999           
   Medical School 14,166      61         231       200   503       15,161     24,043,704         8,610,292          1,272,963          21,338,422       11,975,695       67,241,076         

   Hospital 6,992        8           130       13     100       7,243       9,266,022           224,213             943,327             84,305              497,741            11,015,607         

Dearborn Campus 2,476        83         6       31         2,596       1,154,061           431,034             160,000            30,038              1,775,133           
Flint Campus 1,102        2           10         16     18         1,148       1,187,493           55,100               23,675               706,871            33,275              2,006,414           

      

Alumni Association 2,493        6           45         1       4           2,549       558,065              2,058                 7,519                 1,800                625                   570,067              
Athletics 29,394      7           391       14     43         29,849     40,110,121         43,144               2,123,562          7,733,473         191,077            50,201,377         
Museum of Art 823           5           12         1       5           846          4,291,468           255,298             53,610               20,000              1,325                4,621,702           
Univ Library 557           2           16         1       1           577          266,288              12,000               16,842               20,000              25                     315,155              
Univ Musical Society 2,340        49         4       8           2,401       2,338,873           263,511             28,718              18,851              2,649,953           

Office of the President 940           19         69         2       3           1,033       1,002,134           333,752             19,507               8,700                4,532                1,368,626           

Transactions Dollars

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

as of April 30, 2014
Gifts by SOURCE by Unit



UNIT Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL

Transactions Dollars

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

as of April 30, 2014
Gifts by SOURCE by Unit

    WUOM/WVGR 120,574    12         309       53     131       121,079   4,111,614           606                    213,075             386,494            187,344            4,899,134           
VP Academic & Provost 135           6           13     47         201          12,727,408         1,005,025          774,600            1,028,441         15,535,474         
    CCEW 398           2           14         2       2           418          521,352              448,023             74,388               6,000                5,250                1,055,013           
    Clements Library 489           1           5           5       2           502          729,138              25                      3,288                 4,089,934         140                   4,822,525           
    Office of Financial Aid 1,497        14         31         2       43         1,587       7,887,836           3,692,331          45,124               30,415              266,219            11,921,925         
    Bentley Historical Library 200           1           1       3           205          150,566              250                    250,000            375                   401,191              
    Botanical Gardens & Arboretum 1,634        1           9           13         1,657       431,360              55                      663                    25,582              457,660              
VP Development 116           2           1       119          3,194,084           24,900               75,000              3,293,984           
VP Finance 527           3           1       531          50,528,092         50,750               20,376              50,599,218         
    Pending/Unallocated     
    Unrestricted/Undesignated
VP Research 40             10         3       5           58            15,886                2,291,250          796,454            125,650            3,229,240           
    Inst of Social Research 256           4           30     11         301          166,081              11,304               3,247,487         266,002            3,690,874           
VP Student Affairs 3,183        5           107       3       12         3,310       852,361              52,150               211,434             5,700                24,342              1,145,988           

Other 44             1           45            2,610                  100                    2,710                  
TOTAL  241,632    281       3,642    547   1,204    247,306   250,526,414$     26,994,612$      17,914,012$      54,283,048$     16,288,459$     366,006,545$     



LISTING OF GIFTS $10,000 AND OVER FOR APRIL 2014 
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Andrea von Braun Foundation, Munchen, Germany 
For support in the Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design   15,000 
 

Air Products Foundation, Allentown, Pennsylvania 
For student and other support in the College of Engineering   29,500 
 

ALS Association, Calabasas Hills, California 
For research in the Medical School   150,000 
 

American Association for Cancer Research, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
For research in the Medical School   1,837,777 
 

Constance B. Amick 
For the Connie Amick Dementia Research Fund in the Medical School and 
the Martha Cook Building Annual Fund at the University of Michigan     100,000 
 

Andrie, Inc., Muskegon 
For the Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund in the Department of 
Athletics   15,000 
 

Anonymous Donor 
For support in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   10,000 
 

Anonymous Donor 
For support in the Department of Athletics   25,000 
 

Anonymous Donor 
For support in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   57,857 
 

Anonymous Donor 
For Michigan Radio   10,000 
 

ASISA Research Fund, Madrid, Spain 
For research in the School of Public Health   14,954 
 

Avfuel Corporation, Ann Arbor 
For the 2014 Discovery Ball Event  in the Medical School   47,000 
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Baiardi Family Foundation, Inc., Harbor Springs 
For the Elizabeth Anne Baiardi Research Fund in the Medical School   15,000 
 

Dale Bass, Bedford, Ohio 
1,894 shares of AFLAC, Inc. common stock; 
For support at the University of Michigan   125,051 
 

Grant H. Beard, Bloomfield Village 
For student and other support in the Department of Athletics   20,040 
 

Berman Private Foundation, Southfield 
For support in the University and for research in the Medical School   25,000 
 

Catherine P. Bessant, Charlotte, North Carolina 
For the Catherine Pombier Bessant Scholarship Fund in the Stephen M. Ross 
School of Business   25,000 
 

Guido A. & Elizabeth H. Binda Foundation, Battle Creek 
For the Guido and Elizabeth Binda Student Fund in the A. Alfred Taubman 
College of Architecture and Urban Planning   15,000 
 

Sidney R. Blank, Yardley, Pennsylvania 
For the Sidney R. Blank Endowed Scholarship Fund in the College of 
Pharmacy   50,000 
 

Brehm Family Fund of the Fuller Foundation, Pasadena, California 
For the 2014 Discovery Ball Event  in the Medical School   11,000 
 

Dale E. Briggs, Ann Arbor 
For the Dale and Nancy Briggs Chamber Music Endowed Enrichment Fund in 
the School of Music, Theatre & Dance   10,000 
 

Robert M. and Susan C. Brown Fund of the Monroe-Brown Foundation, 
Portage 
For the Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund in the Department of 
Athletics and for research in the Medical School, in memory of Patricia 
Sawyers  50,500 
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Ben F. Bryer Foundation, New York, New York 
For the Ben F. Bryer Medical Research Instrumentation Fund at the 
University of Michigan-Flint 125,000 
 

The Susan Thompson Buffett Foundation, Omaha, Nebraska 
For research and other support in the Medical School   370,171 
 

The Campbell Fund, Ann Arbor 
For the 2014 Discovery Ball Event Fund  in the Medical School   46,500 
 

Brian P. Campbell, Ann Arbor 
For the 2014 Discovery Ball Event Fund in the Medical School   47,000 
 

James C. Caple 
For the William R. and Thelma Caple Scholarship Fund at the University of 
Michigan, in memory of William R. and Thelma J. Caple  237,500 
 

E. Rhodes and Leona B. Carpenter Foundation, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
For the Carpenter Foundation Paramodel Fund in the Museum of Art   10,000 
 

David E. Carson, Hartford, Connecticut 
For the David E. A. Carson Washington Campus Undergraduate Fund in the 
Stephen M. Ross School of Business   70,000 
 

Jane Childs Memorial Fund, New Haven, Connecticut 
For research in the Life Sciences Institute   25,000 
 

Classic Turning, Inc., Jackson 
For support in the Department of Athletics   39,772 
 

Comerica Bank, Detroit 
For support in the Museum of Art   10,000 
 

Community Foundation for Southeast Michigan, Detroit 
For the Community Foundation for Southeast Michigan Detroit Center for 
Family Advocacy Fund in the Law School   50,000 
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Community Foundation of Greater Flint, Flint 
For the Community Foundation of Greater Flint Bruce Allen Schaffer Award 
Fund in the School of Social Work and for the MCAC/Community 
Foundation of Greater Flint 2014 Fund at the University of Michigan 22,241 
 

Consumers Energy Foundation, Jackson 
For Michigan Radio   24,344 
 

John J. Cristiano, Dearborn 
314 shares of American Funds Fundamental Investors, Inc. common stock and 
a cash gift;  

 For support at the University of Michigan-Dearborn and support in the 
Department of Athletics   12,901 
 

Crohn's & Colitis Foundation of America, Inc., New York, New York 
For research in the Medical School   19,361 
 

Carolyn L. Crosby, Fort Wayne, Indiana 
For support in the Department of Athletics   25,000 
 

Garet N. Crosby, Fort Wayne, Indiana 
For support in the Department of Athletics   50,000 
 

Cure Huntington's Disease Initiative Foundation, Inc., New York, New York 
For research in the Medical School   70,389 
 

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation National Headquarters, Bethesda, Maryland 
For research in the Medical School   22,800 
 

D.R.E.A.M. Foundation, West Bloomfield 
For the D.R.E.A.M. Foundation Fund in the Medical School   10,000 
 

Dance Marathon, Ann Arbor 
For support in the University Hospitals and for the Child and Family Life 
Fund  192,093 
 

Dance/USA, Washington, District of Columbia 
For the University Musical Society   16,000 
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William Davidson Foundation, Southfield 
For research at the University of Michigan   725,000 
 

Delta Airlines, Atlanta, Georgia 
For support in the Medical School   72,008 
 

Delta Dental Foundation, Lansing 
For the Delta Dental of Michigan Integrated Special Care Clinic Fund and 
research in the School of Dentistry   406,000 
 

The Douglas-Wilhite Fund, Ann Arbor 
For the Glenn E. 'Bo' Schembechler Endowed Football Scholarship Fund in 
the Department of Athletics   19,600 
 

DTE Energy Trading, Detroit 
For support in the Department of Athletics  52,880 
 

John H. Edlund, Holland 
For the Medical School Class of 1963 Scholarship Fund in the Medical School 
and for Michigan Radio   11,000 
 

Robert S. Elgin, Ann Arbor 
For the Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund in the Department of 
Athletics   24,168 
 

Ernst & Young Foundation, New York, New York 
For employee matching gifts   131,615 
 

David S. Evans, Wilmette, Illinois 
52 shares of various corporate common stocks and a cash gift; 
For the 2014 Discovery Ball Event Fund in the Medical School and support in 
the Department of Athletics   17,583 
 

Barbara W. Faja, Ann Arbor 
For the Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund in the Department of 
Athletics   80,000 
 

Patrick J. Finn, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Department of Athletics 14,400 
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Marjorie M. Fisher Fund of the Community Foundation for Southeastern 
Michigan, Detroit 
For the Jerry A. May Endowed Scholarship Fund at the University of 
Michigan   10,000 
 

Craig A. Flashner, Westlake Village, California 
For the Fast Forward Medical Innovation (FFMI) Gift Fund in the Medical 
School   10,000 
 

Ford Foundation, New York, New York 
For support in the Medical School and the School of Public Health   132,300 
 

Ford Motor Company, Dearborn 
For research at the University of Michigan   2,100,000 
 

Ford Motor Company Fund, Dearborn 
For support in the College of Engineering   36,000 
 

The Michael J. Fox Foundation for Parkinson's Research, New York, New York 
For research in the Medical School   92,500 
 

Fremont Group Foundation, San Francisco, California 
For employee matching gifts   10,000 
 

Cedric Fricke, Pinckney 
3,000 shares of Federated National Holding Company common stock; 
For the Richard Haddrill Endowed Scholarship Fund in the University of 
Michigan-Dearborn   54,675 
 

The Fridolin Charitable Trust 
For support in the Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design   25,000 
 

Garber Management Group, Saginaw 
For support in the Department of Athletics  44,228 
 

Graham Foundation for Advanced Studies in the Fine Arts, Chicago, Illinois 
For support in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   10,000 
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Brian D. Griese, Denver, Colorado 
3,185 shares of Sirius XM Holdings, Inc. common stock; 
For the Coach Carr Mountaintop Experience Fund in the Medical School   10,096 
 

Michael J. Halpern, Ann Arbor 
For the New England Literature Program (NELP) Fund in the College of 
Literature, Science, and the Arts and support in the Department of Athletics 21,828 
 

Jackson L. Hammitt, Rapid City, South Dakota 
For support in the School of Music, Theatre & Dance and support in the 
School of Information   48,000 
 

Leona M. & Harry B. Helmsley Charitable Trust, New York, New York 
For research in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   263,420 
 

Hospital for Special Surgery, New York, New York 
For research in the Medical School   103,000 
 

HP Pelzer Automotive Systems Inc., Troy 
For research at the University of Michigan-Dearborn   19,191 
 

Ta-Lun Huang, Taipei, Taiwan 
For the Ross School Alumni Club of Taiwan Scholarship Fund in the Stephen 
M. Ross School of Business   20,000 
 

Hutchins Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
For the Eunice Burns Fund for Water Policy Education in the Gerald R. Ford 
School of Public Policy and the 1957E Class Scholarship Fund in the College 
of Engineering   10,100 
 

IMRA America, Inc., Ann Arbor 
For the Solar Car Project Fund   80,000 
 

International Psoriasis Council, St. Louis, Missouri 
For support in the Medical School   45,000 
 

ITC Holdings, Novi 
For support in the Department of Athletics 49,206 
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Susan L. Johe 
For the Herbert W. and Susan L. Johe Exhibition and Lecture Endowed Fund 
in the A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning and for 
the Herbert W. and Susan L. Johe Endowment Fund in the Museum of Art   69,523 
 

Michael E. Johns, Atlanta, Georgia 
For the Trina and Michael Johns Scholarship Fund in the Medical School   10,000 
 

Robert Wood Johnson Foundation, Princeton, New Jersey 
For research in the Institute for Social Research and in the School of Public 
Health   629,236 
 

Timothy R. Johnson, Ann Arbor 
For the 2014 Michigan Women's Football Academy Fund, the 2014 Discovery 
Ball Event Fund and other support in the Medical School, and for the 
University Musical Society   10,950 
 

Shawn P. Johnston, Anchorage, Alaska 
For the Save a Heart Campaign Fund in memory of Ian Johnston  11,006 
 

Al F. Kessel, Jr. 
For the Colette J. & Albert F. Kessel Leadership Fund, the Colette J. & Albert 
F. Kessel Urology Research Fund, the Colette J. and Albert F. Kessel 
Research Discovery Fund, and for the John F. Greden, M.D. Scholar in 
Residence Program Fund and other support in the Medical School   200,000 
   

Charles F. Kettering Foundation, Dayton, Ohio 
For research in the School of Education   13,250 
 

Kimberly-Clark, Roswell, Georgia 
For support in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business   15,000 
 

Roger King, Hong Kong Island, Hong Kong 
For the Roger King Scholarship Fund in the College of Engineering   50,000 
 

Roger W. Kittendorf Trust, West Branch 
For support in the Medical School   500,000 
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John S. and James L. Knight Foundation, Miami, Florida 
For the Knight Foundation Grant for Livingston Awards Fund at the 
University of Michigan   150,000 
 

Susan G. Komen For the Cure Foundation, Dallas, Texas 
For research and other support in the Medical School   31,990 
 

Tomoko Komiyama, Ph.D., Ann Arbor 
For research in the Medical School   315,102 
 

The Korea Foundation, Seoul, Republic Of Korea 
For support in the University Library   20,000 
 

Korn Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
For the Korn Family Scholarship Fund in the College of Literature, Science, 
and the Arts   20,000 
 

Kraft Foods Global, Inc., Northfield, Illinois 
For employee matching gifts   11,025 
 

Kresge Foundation, Troy 
For support in the A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban 
Planning and for employee matching gifts   110,360 
 

Louis A. Kwiker, Manhattan Beach, California 
For the Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund in the Department of 
Athletics   10,000 
 

William E. Lands, Berkeley Springs, West Virginia 
2,000 shares of Omega Protein Corporation common stock; 
For the William E.M. Lands Lectureship Fund in the Medical School   25,650 
 

Robert C. Leland Jr., Bloomfield Hills 
30,736 shares of various corporate common stocks; 
For the Robert C. Leland, Jr. and Donna D. Leland Professor of Biomedical 
Engineering and Cardiovascular Medicine Fund in the Medical School and the 
College of Engineering   1,585,923 
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Leslie Fund, Fairfield, Connecticut 
For the Anne B. Young Collegiate Professorship in Neurology Fund in the 
Medical School   20,000 
 

The Leukemia and Lymphoma Society, White Plains, New York 
For research in the Medical School and the Life Sciences Institute   105,000 
 

Leventhal Family Charitable Foundation, Chappaqua, New York 
For the Leventhal Family Fund at the University of Michigan   100,000 
 

Lymphoma Research Foundation, New York, New York 
For research in the Medical School   25,000 
 

Freddie Mac Foundation, Mc Lean, Virginia 
For employee matching gifts   10,000 
 

John H. MacDonald 
 For support in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business   25,000 

 
Carolyn R. Manchester 

For student support at the University of Michigan   75,000 
 

Diana E. Marquis, Rochester, New York 
For student support in the Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies, in 
memory of Robert E. Marquis  10,000 
 

Nathaniel M. Marrs, Wilmette, Illinois 
For the Building Fund in the Law School   25,000 
 

Benard L. Maas Foundation, Ann Arbor 
For the Benard L. Maas Foundation Guest Artist and Speakers Series in the 
School of Music, Theatre & Dance   50,000 
 

Michele C. Mayes, New York, New York 
For the Alden J. (Butch) Carpenter Law Memorial Fund in the Law School   10,000 
 

The McCance Foundation, West Warren, Massachusetts 
For research in the School of Natural Resources and Environment   50,000 
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McCormick Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
For research in the Medical School   500,000 
 

Ann W. McKinley 
For the Mabel Ross Rhead (Field) Memorial Scholarship Fund and the Hans 
T. David Memorial Scholarship Fund in the School of Music, Theatre & 
Dance   28,741 
 

The Meijer Foundation, Grand Rapids 
For Jerry A. May Endowed Scholarship Fund at the University of Michigan   75,000 
 

Bruce Mendelsohn Fund of Goldman Sachs Gives, Albany, New York 
For support at the University of Michigan   25,000 
 

Peter C. Mertz, Hanover, New Hampshire 
For research in the Medical School   11,250 
 

The Bari Michelon Family Foundation, Highland Park, Illinois 
For the Scotty's Boys Endowed Scholarship for Football Fund and the Stephen 
M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund in the Department of Athletics   25,000 
 

3M Corporation, Saint Paul, Minnesota 
For research in the College of Pharmacy   15,000 

 
Mitsubishi Electric Research Laboratories, Inc., Cambridge, Massachusetts 

For research in the College of Engineering   10,000 
 

Charles Stewart Mott Foundation, Flint 
For support at the University of Michigan-Flint   229,136 
 

Munn Foundation, Inc., Steamboat Springs, Colorado 
For the John S. and Suzanne C. Munn Endowed Research Fund in the Medical 
School   25,000 
 

Paul L. Newman-Newman's Own, Westport, Connecticut 
For support in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business   15,000 
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The Nolan/McTaggart Family Trust of the Vanguard Charitable Endowment 
Program, Boston, Massachusetts 
For the McTaggart Nolan Scholarship Fund in the Department of Athletics   20,000 
 

Jeffrey C. Norman, Ridgewood, New Jersey 
For the Jeffrey and Laura Norman Endowed Scholarship Fund in the College 
of Literature, Science, and the Arts   20,000 
 

Morton and Carole Olshan Foundation Inc., New York, New York 
For the Emerging Scholars Program of the A. Alfred Taubman Medical 
Research Institute Fund in the Medical School 10,000 
 

Others First, Detroit 
For the Marylou Kennedy Research Professorship in Thoracic Oncology Fund 
in the Medical School   25,000 
 

Elsa U. Pardee Foundation, Midland 
For research in the Medical School   126,868 
 

Patient-Centered Outcomes Research Institute, Washington, District of 
Columbia 
For research in the Medical School   867,945 
 

PCTC47 Gift Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
For the Patricia D. and Thomas M. Cope Scholarship Fund at the University 
of Michigan   100,000 
 

Precision Medicine Research Associates Trust, Saint Louis, Missouri 
For research in the Medical School   20,000 
 

Preh, Inc., Novi 
For research in the College of Engineering   60,000 
 

Pritzker Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
For research in the Medical School   5,500,000 
 

Prostate Cancer Foundation, Santa Monica, California 
For research in the Medical School   300,000 
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Qualcomm, San Diego, California 
For the Blaauw Qualcomm Wide Dynamic Gifts Fund in the College of 
Engineering   55,000 
 

Andrew J. Raab, San Mateo, California 
2,695 shares of Liberty Media Corporation Series A common stock; 
For the Raab Family Michigan Marching Band Scholarship Fund in the 
School of Music, Theatre & Dance and support in the Department  

 of Athletics   351,954 
 

Kenlee Ray, Washington, District of Columbia 
360 shares of Merck & Co., Inc. common stock; 
For support in the School of Information   20,318 
 

James A. Read, Riverside, Connecticut 
For the University Musical Society   11,000 
 

Roberts Family Foundation, Grosse Pointe Farms 
For the Roberts Family Endowed Scholarship Fund in the Medical School   100,000 
 

Carl D. Roehling, Birmingham 
For support in the A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban 
Planning  102,717 

 
Roehm Family Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 

Cincinnati, Ohio 
For the Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund in the Department of 
Athletics and support in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business   20,000 
 

Richard H. Rogel, Avon, Colorado 
8,550 shares of various corporate common stocks; 
For the Rogel Award of Excellence Fund at the University of Michigan   244,774 
 

Salvin Dental Specialties, Inc., Charlotte, North Carolina 
For support in the School of Dentistry   10,000 
 

Samsung Corporation, Yongin-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Republic Of Korea 
For research in the College of Engineering   27,285 
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Samsung Display Co Ltd, Yongin-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Republic Of Korea 
For research in the College of Engineering   40,000 
 

Sidney F. Sapakie, Naples, Florida 
600 shares of General Mills, Inc. common stock; 
For the Sidney F. and Linda F. Sapakie Endowed Scholarship  Fund in the 
College of Engineering   30,410 
 

Nancy G. Sarosi, Fort Wayne, Indiana 
300 shares of Exxon Mobil Corp. common stock; 
For the N.E.W.T.S. Fund in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   29,058 
 

Saudi National Mental Health, Riyadh, 11211, Saudi Arabia 
For research in the Institute for Social Research   159,985 
 

Ronald F. Sawyer, Carnation, Washington 
For the Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund in the Department of 
Athletics   50,000 
 

Mark J. Schwartz, Glencoe, Illinois 
For the Mark J. Schwartz Scholarship Fund at the University of Michigan   10,000 
 

Seven Flags of Sonoma, Beverly Hills, California 
For support at the University of Michigan-Dearborn   10,000 
 

Shell International E & P, Inc., Houston, Texas 
For research in the College of Engineering   50,000 
 

Shell Oil Company Foundation, Houston, Texas 
For employee matching gifts   13,125 
 

The Simons Foundation, New York, New York 
For research in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   71,460 
 

Skillman Foundation, Detroit 
For support in the Law School   31,000 
 

Edwin J. Smith, Bernalillo, New Mexico 
For support in the Department of Athletics   20,000 
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Joel D. Tauber, Southfield 
2,842 shares of various corporate common stocks; 
For the Joel D. Tauber Business School Endowment Fund and the Building 
Fund in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business, the Joel D. Tauber 
Endowment Fund in the College of Engineering, for the William Davidson 
Player Development Center Fund in the Department of Athletics and for the 
Building Fund in the Law School   148,640 
 

A. Alfred Taubman Restated Revocable Trust, Bloomfield Hills 
For research in the Medical School   500,000 
 

John Templeton Foundation, West Conshohocken, Pennsylvania 
For research in the Institute for Social Research   154,937 
 

Terumo Cardiovascular Systems Corporation, Ann Arbor 
For the Richard and Norma Sarns Research Professorship Fund in Cardiac 
Surgery in the Medical School   20,000 
 

Larry D. Thompson, Greenwich, Connecticut 
For the Law School Gifts in Honor of Evan Caminker Fund in the Law School 10,000 
 

Colleen E. Thurston, Ann Arbor 
For the Ruth Campbell Geriatric Social Work Endowment Fund in the 
University Hospitals, in memory of Leslie R. Thurston  50,000 
 

UAW Region 1-C CAP, Detroit 
For the Dale Edward Kildee Education Scholarship Fund at the University of 
Michigan-Flint   10,000 
 

United Bank and Trust, Tecumseh 
For the University Musical Society   10,000 
 

Universal Credit Services, Inc., Hartland 
For the C.S. Mott Children's Hospital Golf Classic Benefit Fund   10,800 
 

Walbridge Aldinger Company, Detroit 
For support in the Department of Athletics   54,400 
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Judith Wallerstein Center For The Family In Transition, Corte Madera, 
California 
For the Judith Wallerstein Center For The Family In Transition Fund in the 
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies   25,500 
 

Nancy W. Walls, Ann Arbor 
For the Nancy William Walls Endowed Professorship Fund in the Medical 
School   500,000 
 

William D. Waterston, Marblehead, Massachusetts 
For the Judith and William Waterston Fund in the School of Nursing   15,000 
 

Martin Waymire Advocacy Communication Inc., Lansing 
For Michigan Radio   19,344 
 

The Wein Hirshon Charitable Foundation, Ann Arbor 
For the Robert E. Hirshon Fund and student support in the Law School   11,350 
 

Neil A. Weissman, Canton 
For the 2014 Discovery Ball Event Fund, the 2014 Event on Main Fund and 
other support in the Medical School and for support in the Department of 
Athletics 12,000 
 

Frank T. Westover, Lake Forest, Illinois 
For the Frank T. and Barbara Westover Endowed Scholarship Fund and other 
support in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business   10,000 
 

Wieseneck Family Fund of the Jewish Community Foundation, West Orange, 
New Jersey 
For the Gayle and Larry Wieseneck Israel Symposium Fund in the College of 
Literature, Science, and the Arts   20,000 
 

William K. Davenport Revocable Living Trust, Bloomfield Hills 
For support in the Law School   15,000 
 

Gail D. Winger, Dexter 
For the Benedict R. Lucchesi Collegiate Professorship Fund in the Medical 
School   100,000 
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Georgetta A. Wolff, Huntington Beach, California 
For support in the Law School   10,000 
 

Robert W. Yosaitis, Las Vegas, Nevada 
For support in the Department of Athletics 19,828 
 

Gerald B. Zelenock, Ann Arbor 
For the Zelenock Family Endowment Fund in the University Musical Society   25,000 
 

Emmanuel E. Zervos, Greenville, North Carolina 
For the Mike G. and Katherine Zervos Endowed Scholarship Fund in the 
Medical School   10,000 
 

ZhuZhou Carbide Cutting Tools Co., LTD, Huanghe, China 
For support in the College of Engineering   24,779 
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ADDITIONAL GIFTS RANGING FROM $5,000 TO $9,999 
 
1011 Foundation, Inc., Santa Monica, California 
The 1111 Foundation, Mundelein, Illinois 
3M Foundation, Saint Paul, Minnesota 
American Dental Education Association, Washington, District of Columbia 
Jeffrey C. Backus, Northville 
Robert H. Bartlett, Ann Arbor 
Big Michigan Doings, Inc., St. Joseph 
Robert M. Bilkie Jr., Northville 
Birkhill Family Foundation, Bloomfield Hills 
Christopher M. Blake, Wilmette, Illinois 
Robert Bosch LLC, Farmington Hills 
Hildy Bowbeer Charitable Gift Fund of Fidelity, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Craig D. Brennan, San Francisco, California 
Lee J. Burdman, Canfield, Ohio 
Liam P. Caffrey, Chicago, Illinois 
The California Endowment, Los Angeles, California 
Chwen-Jy Chiu, Taipei, Taiwan 
Chrysler LLC, Auburn Hills 
Comcast Corporation, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
Sara B. Conn, Bloomfield Hills 
Clan Crawford, Jr., Trustee, Ann Arbor 
Margaret L. Crist, Amherst, Massachusetts 
Sheila A. Crowley Ph.D., Ann Arbor 
Danlaw, Inc., Novi 
Danmar Products, Inc., Ann Arbor 
Sheldon H. Danziger Ph.D., Ann Arbor 
Todd L. Dashefsky, New York, New York 
Delta Dental Plan of Michigan, Lansing 
DTE Energy, Detroit 
Peter M. Feeney, Chelsea 
Four Star Transportation Co., Melvindale 
Henry S. Frank, Chicago, Illinois 
Brad C. Fulkerson, Carmel, Indiana 
Deborah M. Gage, Dallas, Texas 
Gail & Rice Productions, Inc., Farmington Hills 
Google, Inc., Mountain View, California 
Vicky E. Gottlieb, New York, New York 
Howard J. Gourwitz Philanthropic Fund, Bloomfield Hills 
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Peter D. Gray, Chelsea 
Greenhills School, Ann Arbor 
David H. Grossman, Franklin 
David H Grossman Revocable Living Trust, Franklin 
David F. Hagen, Delray Beach, Florida 
William A. Hamilton, Newark, Delaware 
Robert N. Hensinger, Ann Arbor 
Ming-Der Huang, Taipei, Taiwan 
International College of Dentists, Farmington 
Issa Foundations, Ann Arbor 
Timothy Janeway, Sewickley, Pennsylvania 
Rachael Johnston, Anchorage, Alaska 
Charles S. Kennedy III, Grosse Pointe 
Bradley A. Keywell, Glencoe, Illinois 
Gayle C. Kildee, McLean, Virginia 
Kiwanis of Michigan Foundation, Mason 
Robert I. Kohn Family Philanthropy Foundation-Jewish Community Fed Cleveland, 

Cleveland, Ohio 
Krips Family Foundation, Houston, Texas 
Anne Kubek Living Trust, San Rafael, California 
Brian Lally, Rockville Centre, New York 
Lawrence N. Larson Revocable Living Trust, Clarkston 
Stuart Lazar, East Amherst, New York 
Lewis Family Charitable Trust, Bloomfield Hills 
K.S. & Feili Lo Foundation Limited, Wanchai, Hong Kong 
Frederick and Stella Loeb Trust, Flint 
John Lowery, Grand Rapids 
KLS Martin L.P., Jacksonville, Florida 
Alexander McLaren Memorial Foundation, Canton 
Dennis D. Mele, Coral Springs, Florida 
MGM Grand Detroit, Detroit 
Douglas R. Morton Jr., Portage 
Karin M. Muraszko, Ann Arbor 
Katherine M. O'Dell, Stockton, California 
Daniel and Rebecca Okrent Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 

Cincinnati, Ohio 
Omenn-Darling Family Advised Fund, Seattle, Washington 
Mary L. Petrovich, West Bloomfield 
Pfizer Foundation, Princeton, New Jersey 
Polk Brothers Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
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Porter Family Foundation, Ann Arbor 
Waltraud E. Prechter, Grosse Ile 
Albert C. Price, Davison 
Gordon S. Prussian, Chicago, Illinois 
Quanta, Inc., Brighton 
Ian P. Ratner M.D., Ho Ho Kus, New Jersey 
Dennis E. Ross, Brookline, Massachusetts 
Matthew D. Russman, Montclair, New Jersey 
Ali Safiedine, Southfield 
SanitationTools.Com LLC, Bend, Oregon 
Sempra Energy Foundation, San Diego, California 
Samuel J. Shaheen, Saginaw 
Rollin M. Smith Trust B  
Constance J. Speake, Chicago, Illinois 
Robert G. Strachan, Essex, Connecticut 
Fresca C. Swaniker M.D., M.P.H., Richland 
Sysmex America, Inc., Lincolnshire, Illinois 
John A. Syverson Jr., Northville 
Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc., Saline 
Underground Printing, Inc., Ann Arbor 
Mark A. Van Sumeren, Richmond, Virginia 
Michael H. VanderVeen, Grand Rapids 
Thomas G. Varbedian, Bloomfield 
Mitchell F. Vernick, Austin, Texas 
Timothy Wadhams Trust, Ann Arbor 
Stewart C. Wang, Ann Arbor 
Aaron C. Ward, Cary, North Carolina 
Pamela and Mark Wiedenbeck Charitable Foundation, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Robert C. Williams, Weston, Massachusetts 
Winston & Strawn LLP, Chicago, Illinois 
James O. Woolliscroft, Ann Arbor 
World Heritage Foundation, Trenton 
Xiamen University, Xiamen, China 
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NON-MONETARY GIFTS-IN-KIND $5,000 AND OVER 

 
Walter M. Spink, Ann Arbor 
 Various prints and drawings for the Museum of Art 
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